H.R. No. 1916

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Family and friends will long cherish their memories 2 of Domingo Suasa of Waco, who passed away on March 30, 2011, at the 3 age of 52; and

WHEREAS, Domingo Suasa was born in Prairie Hill on September 28, 1958, to Juan and Guadalupe Suasa and grew up in a family of six children; throughout his life, he took great pleasure in spending time with his loved ones and in enjoying outdoor activities; and

8 WHEREAS, Those fortunate enough to have known Domingo Suasa 9 will remember how he touched their lives with his kind and caring 10 ways, and he will forever hold a treasured place in their hearts; 11 now, therefore, be it

12 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas 13 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Domingo Suasa and 14 extend sincere condolences to the members of his family: to his 15 sisters, Connie Montoya and Dominga Rodriguez and her husband, Joe; 16 to his brothers, Natividad Suasa and his wife, Adelita, Theodore 17 Suasa and his wife, Janie, and Juan Suasa and his wife, Rosemary; 18 and to his other relatives and friends; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Domingo Suasa.

Anderson of McLennan

1

H.R. No. 1916

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1916 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 19, 2011.

Chief Clerk of the House